
AGENDA 

BOARD OF ZONING ADJUSTMENT  

REGULAR MEETING 
MONDAY, MAY 18, 2020 AT 5:30 P.M. 

 

 

THERE WILL BE A REGULAR MEETING OF THE SULPHUR BOARD OF 

ZONING ADJUSTMENT ON MONDAY, MAY 18, 2020 AT 5:30 P.M. IN THE CITY 

COUNCIL CHAMBERS LOCATED AT 500 NORTH HUNTINGTON, SULPHUR, 

LOUISIANA TO ADOPT THE FOLLOWING: 

 

CALL TO ORDER 

INVOCATION 

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 

ROLL CALL 

APPROVAL OF MINUTES 

APPROVAL OF AGENDA 

 

 

1. Resolution electing a Chairman and Vice-Chairman for the Board of Zoning 

Adjustment. 

 

2. Resolution granting a variance to Marcus Benny, 918 Invader Street, to allow for 

east front of home to be located 5 feet from front property line and the west front 

of home to be located 19 feet from the front property line rather than the required 

30 feet. 

 

 
 

ADJOURNMENT 

 

****(Anyone addressing Council will be limited to speak for 3 minutes only) 
 

If you are not satisfied with the outcome of the Board of Zoning Adjustment decision, you can 

appeal it to Judicial Court. 

 

***The next BZA meeting will be held on Monday, June 15, 2020 at 5:30 p.m. 

 

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to attend 

this meeting, please contact Arlene Blanchard at 527-4500, describing the assistance that is 

necessary. 



RESOLUTION  

 

Resolution electing a Chairman and Vice-Chairman for the Board of Zoning 

Adjustment of the City of Sulphur. 

 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Zoning Adjustment of the City of Sulphur, 

Louisiana, that they do hereby elect ____________________ as Chairman and 

______________________ as Vice-Chairman for the Board of Zoning Adjustment of the 

City of Sulphur. 

 

      APPROVED AND ADOPTED by 

      the Board of Zoning Adjustment of the  

City of Sulphur, Louisiana, on this  

_____  day of __________________, 2020. 

 

      ________________________________ 

                                                , Chairman 

 

ATTEST: 

 

_____________________________ 

ARLENE BLANCHARD, Secretary 

 



RESOLUTION  

Resolution granting a variance to Marcus Benny, 918 Invader Street, to allow for east 

front of home to be located 5 feet from front property line and the west front of home to 

be located 19 feet from the front property line rather than the required 30 feet. 

 

WHEREAS, in accordance with Article IV, Part 3, Section 2 (3) (c) the front setback for a 

structure shall be 30 feet from eave of the structure to the property line, and 

 

WHEREAS, applicant is requesting a variance to allow for the east front of the home to be 

located 5 feet from the front property line and the west front of the home to be located 19 feet from the 

front property line rather than the required 30 feet for the following described property: 

 

COMMENCING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF LOT SEVEN (7) OF BLOCK 

2 OF SAID STARLIN SUBDIVISION NO. 2; THENCE SOUTH 00°12’48” WEST A 

DISTANCE OF 225.83 FEET (CALL=217.70’); THENCE SOUTH 88°38’32” WEST 

A DISTANCE OF 13.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 60°56’59” WEST A DISTANCE 

OF 79.85 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00°12’48” EAST A DISTANCE OF 196.21 

FEET; THENCE NORTH 49°16’46” EAST A DISTANCE OF 32.73 FEET; THENCE 

NORTH 50°50’02” EAST A DISTANCE OF 74.97 FEET TO THE POINT OF 

COMMENCEMENT. HEREIN DESCRIBED TRACT CONTAINING 17,237.32 SQ. 

FT. MORE OR LESS, AND SUBJECT TO ANY RIGHT OF WAYS, SERVITUDES 

AND/OR EASEMENTS OF RECORD OR BY USE. 

 

This variance is granted by the City of Sulphur and may be withdrawn by the City of Sulphur 

should said variance interfere with the rights and privileges owned by the City of Sulphur pursuant to a 

pre-existing right of way, servitude or easement. If withdrawn, any improvements constructed thereon 

shall be removed at the expenses of owner thereof. 

 

Grantee hereby agrees and contracts to hold Grantor harmless from any damages created 

and/or caused by the granting of this variance, including, but not limited to, litigation defense, 

litigation costs, violation of subdivision restrictive covenants, building code violations or any other 

damages, property and/or monetary or otherwise, relating thereto. 

 

Upon approval of this variance the owner of this variance shall be responsible for the 

recordation thereof, with the Clerk of Court, Calcasieu Parish, Louisiana, and shall provide the City of 

Sulphur a receipt evidencing recordation within 10 days of the effective date of this variance. 

No work shall commence until all applicable permits are obtained. In the event work is 

commenced prior to obtaining all applicable permits, this variance shall be withdrawn and considered 

null and void. 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Zoning Adjustment of the City of Sulphur, Louisiana, that 

they do hereby grant a variance to Marcus Benny, 918 Invader Street, to allow for east front of home 

to be located 5 feet from front property line and the west front of home to be located 19 feet from the 

front property line rather than the required 30 feet. 

 

     APPROVED AND ADOPTED by 

     the Board of Zoning Adjustment of the  

City of Sulphur, Louisiana, on this  

_______ day of _______________, 2020. 

 

     ________________________________ 

     PHYLLIS WILSON, Chairman 

 

ATTEST: 

 

__________________________________ 

ARLENE BLANCHARD, Secretary 
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